ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member(A)

Case No <u>- OA- 770 of 2017.</u>

K	aberi Rani Chakraborty + 2 Others.	Vs	The State of West Bengal & Others.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature
1		of parties when necessary 3
	For the Applicant : Sk. Rezaul Alam,	
	Mr. R.K. Sain,	
02/08/2019	Mr. P. Guria, Ld. Advocates.	
	For the State Respondents: Ms. S. Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Advocate. Mr. A. De, Mrs. R. Sarkar, Departmental Representative	es.
	The instant application has been filed praying	
	for compassionate appointment in favour of the	
	applicant. As per the applicant, her husband died	
	on 18.02.2016 and immediately she applied for	
	compassionate appointment on 20.04.2016 but till	
	date no decision has been communicated to her.	
	However, the departmental representative in the last	
	occasion had submitted that since another OA being	
	438 of 2018 with regard to the pensionary benefit of	
	legal heirs was pending before this Tribunal, they	
	could not take any decision with regard to the	
	compassionate appointment as retiral benefit has to	
	be considered at the time of considering the case of	
	compassionate appointment. However, recently on	
	18.09.18, the said matter with regard to the	
	pensionary benefit has been disposed of and	
	subsequently the department has already taken	

ORDER SHEET

Kaberi Rani Chakraborty + 2 Others.

Form No.

Vs.

....

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No OA- 770 o	Case No OA- 770 of 2017.				
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3			
	decision with regard to the pensionary benefit as per				
	the direction of this Tribunal. Now, they are under				
	the process of considering the case of the applicant.				
	In view of the above, the counsel for the				
	applicant has fairly submitted that it would suffice				
	his purpose if the competent authority would be				
	directed to consider her case within a stipulated				
	period of time. The respondent has no objection to				
	such proposition. Accordingly, the Respondent No.1				
	is directed to take a decision and communicate the				
	same by reasoned and speaking order with regard				
	to the compassionate appointment of the applican within a period of four (04) months from the date of receipt of this order. Accordingly, the OA is				
	disposed of with the above direction with no order				
	as to costs.				
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)				